PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6882702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKI ISHINO	02/04/2021
YASUO NAKAZATO	01/24/2021
YASUHIRO YAMAZAKI	02/04/2021
TAKASHI NISHIYAMA	01/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA, N.W.
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30313

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17255285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: chrisbroome@eversheds-sutherland.com **Correspondent Name:** EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP KO

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25040-5904 (81352739)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. WARREN, REG. # 34,272	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Warren/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 506835882 REEL: 057284 FRAME: 0060

source=AssignmentSigned#page3.tif
source=AssignmentSigned#page4.tif
source=AssignmentSigned#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057284 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yuki ISHINO, a citizen of Japan, located at c/o FUJI ELECTRIC CO. LTD., 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 2109530, Japan; Yasuo NAKAZATO, a citizen of Japan, located at c/o Coca-Cola Japan Company Limited, 6-3, Shibuya 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 1500002, Japan; Yasuhiro YAMAZAKI, a citizen of Japan, located at c/o Coca-Cola Tokyo Research and Development Co. LTD, 6-1, Shibuya 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 1500002, Japan; and Takashi NISHIYAMA, a citizen of Japan, located at c/o Coca-Cola Tokyo Research and Development Co. LTD, 6-1, Shibuya 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 1500002, Japan (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "PRODUCT ACCOMMODATING DEVICE," filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2020, under U.S. Patent Application No. 17/255,285;

WHEREAS, **The Coca-Cola Company**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, GA 30313, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, any non-provisional of said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application, or from a non-provisional application thereof, or a division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 057284 FRAME: 0062 ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25840-TBD (81352739) Page 2 of 5

For the same consideration, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE our full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

INVENTOR		
rpiji Ishino	Date: 2/4/2021	
Yuji ISHINO		
Witnessed by: Shigetaka Ito Signature	Date: 2/4/202/	
Shigetaka ITO Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Taik Libing Signature	Date: 2/4/202	
Taiki HIBINO		
Printed Name of Witness		

40664315,1

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25640-TBD (81352739) Page 3 of 5

INVENTOR 2	
Yasuo NAKAZATO	Date: 25 _ 362 !
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	······

INVENTOR 3

	Date:
Yasuhiro YAMAZAKI	02/04/2021
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 0/04/707
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

Attorney Docket No. 25040-TBD (81352739)
Page 5 of 5

INVENTOR 4

| Takashi NISHIYAMA | Date: | January 29, '25
| Date: | Signature | Date: |

40664315.1

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 057284 FRAME: 0066

Printed Name of Witness